
3/9/2023

1

RiversideCA.gov

1

RiversideCA.gov

Fourth Amendment to Joint Use 
Agreement with Riverside Unified 

School District

City Council
March 21, 2023

Community & Economic Development Department

RiversideCA.gov

2

1. Parks, Recreation and Community Services Department (PRCSD) in
conjunction with Riverside Public Utilities (RPU) and the Community &
Economic Development Department (CEDD) agreed to allow the
Riverside Unified School District (RUSD) use of the Riverside Golf Course
with RUSD as the lead agency.

2. On September 10, 2014, City Council approved a 3-year Joint Use
Agreement (JUA) with RUSD to access the City-owned property located
at 1077 N. Orange Street, known as the Riverside Golf Course for
coordinating cross-county sports activities.

BACKGROUND

1

2



3/9/2023

2

RiversideCA.gov

3

4. On June 15, 2017, City Council approved a 1st Amendment to the
JUA extending the use of the site until December 1, 2019.

5. On December 4, 2020, City Council approved a 2nd Amendment
to the JUA, extending the term to November 30, 2021 adding
terms regarding each party’s responsibilities.

6. On January 29, 2022, City Council approved a 3rd Amendment to
the JUA, extending the term to November 30, 2022 with a one six-
month option.

BACKGROUND

RiversideCA.gov

4

1. The proposed 4th Amendment to the JUA extends
access to the Riverside Golf Course for RUSD to
December 31, 2023.

2. The agreement between the City and RUSD is
mutually beneficial as both parties participate in the
maintenance of the land.

DISCUSSION

3

4



3/9/2023

3

RiversideCA.gov

5

Priority No. 1 – Arts, Culture and Recreation
Goal 1.5 – Support programs and amenities to further develop 
literacy, health, and education of children, youth and seniors 

throughout the community. 

Cross-Cutting Threads

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT

RiversideCA.gov

6

That the City Council:

1. Approve the Fourth Amendment to Joint Use Agreement
with Riverside Unified School District to extend the use of
City-owned property located at 1077 N. Orange Street
through December 31, 2023; and

2. Authorize the City Manager, or his designee, to execute
the Fourth Amendment to Joint Use Agreement with
Riverside Unified School District, including making minor
and non-substantive changes.

RECOMMENDATIONS

5

6


